

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22454/2008

P.M.B.K.SAMITI,NAVI MUMBAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.GANESH BENZOPLAST LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,c/delay in filing SLP,PERMISSION TO FILE VOLUME-II and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Neha Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.
Mr. Y.P. Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondents 1, 2 and 5 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit. R.6 is granted four weeks' time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit. Await service on respondents 3, 4 and 7. Request for service through concerned standing counsel is allowed. List again on 30.4.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

SK