

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22454/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 07/04/2008 in CA No. 3057/2007
& WP No. 7875/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

P.M.B.K.SAMITI,NAVI MUMBAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.GANESH BENZOPLAST LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,c/delay in filing SLP,permission to
file Vol.-II and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.K.K.Venugopal, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Ankur Talwar, Adv.
 Mr.Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr.Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
 Mr.S.Srivastava, Adv.
 Ms.Neha Nagpal, Adv.
 For Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.H.L.Tikku, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

 Mr.Mukesh Verma, Adv.
 Mr.M.R.Shamshad, Adv.
 Mr.Aftab Alam, Adv.
 For Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

 Mr. Ajay Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw
the Special Leave Petition and the counsel submits that the petitioner would be
taking other appropriate steps to espouse his cause. Permission sought is
granted. The Special Leave Petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master